

Community Safety Advisory Sub-Committee Charter

Item 2J October 7, 2021 Board of Directors

Report: TCHC: 2021-59

To: Board of Directors (the "Board")

Tenant Services Committee ("TSC")

,

Date: September 14, 2021

PURPOSE:

From:

The purpose of this report is to present the Community Safety Advisory Sub-Committee ("CSAC") Charter for approval.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

It is recommended that the Board approve the Community Safety Advisory Sub-Committee Charter.

TSC

This report was received by the TSC on September 14, 2021.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATIONS:

At its July 20, 2021 meeting, the CSAC Charter was approved by the Community Safety Advisory Sub-Committee.

In 2021, the CSAC was established as a sub-committee of the TSC, itself a committee of the Toronto Community Housing ("TCHC") Board of Directors (the "Board"), to assist the Board and TSC in fulfilling its responsibility with regards to Community Safety and Support at TCHC. In establishing CSAC,

the CSAC Charter (the "Charter") has been established (Attachment 1), which outlines its mandate, accountability, term, membership, and deliverables.

The deliverables of the CSAC will be guided by an annual work plan, which is Attachment 2 to this report and will include regular standing agenda items, as well, special agenda items. The special agenda items can include but will not be limited to the following:

- Community Safety Unit ("CSU") Overview;
- Integration of Confronting Anti-Black Racism ("CABR");
- Overview of Community Safety and Support Pillar;
- Tenancy Management (Managing Difficult Tenancies, Tenant Support);
- Categorization of TCHC Communities;
- CSU involvement in TCHC Communities and Impact on Tenants;
- Tenant Engagement Models for CSAC;
- · Hub Model; and
- Recommendations to TCHC.

SI	G	N	Δ	Γι	IR	ES	١.
9	$\mathbf{-}$		$\boldsymbol{}$,,,		

"Sheila Penny"					
Sheila Penny					
Chief Operating	Officer				

ATTACHMENT:

1. Community Safety Advisory Sub-Committee Charter

STAFF CONTACT:

John Angkaw, Senior Director, Business Operations 416-316-4029 John.Angkaw@torontohousing.ca